Administration

1769 E. Moody Blvd Bldg 2 Bunnell, FL 32110



www.flaglercounty.gov

Phone: (386)313-4001 Fax: (386)313-4101

Written by: Julie Murphy, PIO, MPIO Flagler County Public Information Officer (386) 313-4039 Email jmurphy@flaglercounty.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Flagler County Public Library Palm Coast Main Branch to change hours effective April 3

March 14, 2023 – Flagler County Public Library Palm Coast Main Branch will have new and simplified hours effective Monday, April 3.

The new hours will be Monday through Thursday from 10 a.m. to 7 p.m., and Friday and Saturday from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. It will be closed on Sunday. The library is located at 2500 Palm Coast Parkway NW, Palm Coast.

"This new, simplified schedule will be easier for patrons to remember," said Chief of Special Projects and Library Director Holly Albanese. "It will also help with staffing levels to ensure we can provide the best level of service."

Hours at the Bunnell Branch Library will remain Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. and closed on Saturday and Sunday. The library is located at 4601 E. Moody Boulevard, Suite F1, Bunnell.

Follow Flagler County Public Library on Facebook: www.facebook.com/FlaglerCountyPublicLibrary.

###